

102148322

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MTB Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 7. ♂. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 7. ○ 8. ○ 8. ○ 8. ○ 8. ○ 9. ○ 1.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pamp (USA) Inc. (a New York corporation) Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment dated June 3, 2002 ☐ Merger —	Street Address: 40 Meadow Road City: Scarsdale State: New York	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA ZIP: 10583	
Other Execution Date: <u>June 3, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1465365, 1454161, 1465366	
Additional numbers attac	r ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Monica B. Richman, Esq.		
BROWN RAYSMAN MILLSTEIN FELDER & STEINER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00 ☐ Check enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
900 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 895-2000	8. Deposit account number: 02-4270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account) Please charge any additional fees required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pat	Date er sheet, attachments and document: 5 required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks ignments	

07/09/2002 AMEDI 00000036 14

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

BRMFS1 327487v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MTB Bank, a New York Commercial bank formerly with a place of business at 90 Broad Street, New York, New York (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, the trademark registrations therefor and the common law rights pertaining thereto (hereinafter the "Marks"), identified in Schedule A hereto, and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Pamp (USA) Inc., a New York corporation with a place of business at 40 Meadow Road, Scarsdale, New York 10583 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby does assign, transfer and convey, effective as of the date hereof, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, whatever such rights, title or interest may be, together with any and all goodwill relating to the goods and/or services in respect of which the Marks are registered.

Assignor makes no representations as to the validity, duration or applicability of said Marks or the U.S. Registrations therefor, and Assignee accepts such Marks regardless of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of this day of June, 2002.

MTB BANK

Name: Fredric N. Tordella

Title: President

PAMP (USA) INC.

Name: Raymond Nessim

Title: President

ASSIGNMENT (QUIT CLAIM) OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0613

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	.)

On the day of June, 2002, before me personally came Fredric N. Tordella who, before me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the President of MTB Bank, the bank described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said bank; and that he/she signed/said instrument on behalf of said bank pursuant to said authority.

Notary Public

JEAN M. MIGDAL

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 02MI6032011

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2005

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 3 day of June, 2002, before me personally came Raymond Nessim who, before me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the President of Pamp (USA) Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said corporation; and that he signed said instrument on behalf of said corporation pursuant to said authority.

Notary Public

JEAN M. MIGIBAL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02MI6032011
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2005

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
LIBERTY MAXI-GRAM	1,465,365	
LIBERTY TRADE GOLD	1,454,161	
LIBERTY MINI-GRAM	1,465,366	

-3-

NY:689278.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 07/03/2002